
10-284
10-284VP O W E R  4 4  S T R E T C H E R

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

1

1

1

1

1 10-284-01 Grip

2 10-284-02 Handle

3 10-284-03 Button

4 10-284-04 Spring Rod

Part # SKU Description Qty.

1

2

1

1

5 10-284-05 Nut (M5)

6 10-284-06 Retaining Pin (B) 

7 10-284-07 Pin (B)

8 10-284-08 Pawl

Part # SKU Description Qty.



REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

1

2

1

1

5

6

4

1

2

2

1

1

7

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

9 10-284-09 Knob

10 10-284-10
Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw, 
#10-24 UNC-2A, Length 13mm

11 10-284-11 Plastic Handle

12 10-284-12 Head Cover

13 10-284-13 Locking Nut M8

14 10-284-14 Spring Washer

15 10-284-15 Bushing (A)

16 10-284-16 Fixing Tube

17 10-284-17 Bushing (C)

18 10-284-18 Threaded Shaft

19 10-284-19 Plain Washer

20 10-284-20 Connection Base

21 10-284-21
Cross Recessed Countersunk Head 
Screw, M5 x 10

22 10-284-22 Angle Positioning Plate

23 10-284-23 Spacing Plate

24 10-284-24 Pin Plate

25 10-284-25 Split Ring

26 10-284-26 Depth Adjustment Plate

27 10-284-27 Slotted Countersunk Head Screw 
(5/16-18 UNC 2A)

28 10-284-28 Hexagon Socket Countersunk Head 
Screw (M8*30

Part # SKU Description Qty.

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

17

1

1

2

2

1

2

4

2

4

29 10-284-29 Bushing

30 10-284-30 Extension Tube 7

31 10-284-31 Square Nut (5/16-18 UNC-2A, side 
length: 10mm, thickness: 5.5mm)

32 10-284-32 Spacer

33 10-284-33 Pin (A)

34 10-284-34 Ratchet

35 10-284-35 Bushing (B)

36 10-284-36 Connecting Rod (B) 

37 10-284-37 Connecting Rod (A)

38 10-284-38
Hex Head Bolt, 5/16-18UNC-2A, 
Length 18mm

39 10-284-39 Double Positioning Spring

40 10-284-40 Extension Tube 2

41 10-284-41 Cap for Tube

42 10-284-42 Hexagon Socket Half- Round Head 
Screw (M8*50)

43 10-284-43 Wheel 

44 10-284-44 Hexagon Nut (M8)

45 10-284-45 Rear Support Rod

46 10-284-46 Magnet (A)

47 10-284-47 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head 
Screw (M5*8)

48 10-284-48 Magnet (B)

Part # SKU Description Qty.



2

2

7

7

2

4

6

1

2

1

1

2

1

6

1

1

6

1

1

4

49 10-284-49 TailBlock Extension

50 10-284-50
Non-Marring Tailblock
Extension Pad

51 10-284-51 Washer

52 10-284-52
Hexagon Socket Half-Round
Head Screw

53 10-284-53 Non-Marring Tailblock Pad

54 10-284-54 Hitch Pin

55 10-284-55 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw, 
1/4-20UNC-2A, Length 15mm

56 10-284-56 Upper Cover for Auto Lock Tube

57 10-284-57 Single Positioning Spring

58 10-284-58 Auto Lock Extension Tube Inner

59 10-284-59 Auto Lock Extension Tube Outer

60 10-284-60 Spring

61 10-284-61 Lower Cover for Auto Lock Tube

62 10-284-62 Hex Nut, 1/4-20UNC-2A

63 10-284-63 Extension Tube 5

64 10-284-64 Extension Tube 8

65 10-284-65 Extension Tube 1

66 10-284-66 Extension Tube 6

67 10-284-67 Bushing

68 10-284-68 Spring Slice

Part # SKU Description Qty.

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

robertsconsolidated.com

Y3
02
5-
00
54
3

Supporting Professional Installers Since 1938


